

Present :- Smt Ratna Roy (J.Code No. WB 00914.)
Additional District and Sessions, Judge, First, Court,
Serampore. Hooghly.

ST (P)- 10(08)2023
Spl. (P)- 17 of 2023
CNR No.- WBHG- 05-008432-2023

Order No.- 30 dated- 02.12.2025

Sole accused person namely Dhiren Sikdar has been produced from correctional home. He is remanded to correctional home till 04.12.2025.

Ld. Spl. P.P and Defense Counsel both are present.

One witness Dr. Nirmal Kr. Mondal is present. He is examined as P.W.- 12, chief in full and cross-examined in full and discharged.

On examination, the documents that are the medico-legal examination report is marked as P5/1.

Fixing 14.04.2026 for evidence of CSW No.- XV and XVIII.

Prosecution is directed to issue summon accordingly and to produce alams if there be any.

Accused person be produced from correctional home.

D/C by me.

ADSJ

ADSJ- I, Serampore, Hooghly